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Acts 139 - 239 Inc.



Publ {e A
Abadie, Julie Marchand, widow of V. Abadie
Testemen?
Alcindor, Joseph

Alcindor,

Amand,

Anderson.

Badon,

Baltar,

Barnabe,

Behr,

Birkel,

from Prosper Macarty
Sale of property

Jcs eph
to Severin Doebele
Sale of property

Isidore M,
from Successicn of Antenor Cheval
Sale of lot of ground

Charles A,
to Andrew Titt
Sale of grocery stcre

Madeleire lvelo, widow of R. Badon
& Felicite llelo

to C. LeCarpentier

Mortgage

Jacinto
to Tomas Baltar
Procuration

Marie J. Plerre, widow of R. Barnabe
to Charles B. LeCarpentier
Mortgage

George
tc Marie A. Longer, widow of J,.3, Behn
Sale of resl estate

Jacob F,, et nl
from Jacob Neeb
Sale of one undivided third of real estate

Bonseligneur, Henry

Bothmen,

Buras,

Burg,

Callico,

Callico,

Callico,

to John W. Hartnett
Sale of lot of ground

Joseph
fr-m George Delle & Wife
Sale of renl estate

Jules F.
from George lanaux, et al
Gale of tract of land

Jacques, Cuccession of
to T. Leveau
Mortgage

Jean F.
tc Charles B, Le Carpentier
Yortgage :

Joseph F.
tc Charles B. Le Carpertier
Mortgage

Joseph F,
to Joachin Tassin

S ale Of Tomb

June 28,

ov., B8,

Nov. 8,

Oet. 8,

Sept. 3,

June 23,

Sept.30,

alg. 17,

Aug. 5,

Aug . ,l ’

June 13,

Aug. 9,

Nov. 10,

Nov., 17,

July 21,

June 22,

Nov. 29,

Act o.
1870 136
187G 218
1870 219
1870 205
1870 189
1870 151
1870 198
1870 181
1870 176
1870 174
1870 143
1870 177
1870 221
1870 217
1870 168
1870 149
1870 228



Carrere,

Carrere,

cazes,

Celestin,

Chesse,

Cheval,

Cheval,

Cheval,

Collett,

Collett,

Collett,

Comagere,

D'Aquin,

C-Continued

Jean P.
Testament .

Jean P.
to Jean Maumus
Sp. Procuration

Hypolite
to Plerre Bouchon
Retroceasion '

Marie A,
to Charles B, LeCarpentier
Mortgage

Ernest
to Antoine Gatbriel
Extension of lLease

Antenor, Succession of
Inventory

Antenor, Succession of
to Isidore M. Amangd
Sale of lot of groum

Antonio
Testament

“Louls G.
Testament

Louls G,, Succession of
Inventory

Louis G., Suecession of
to George Hanning
Sale of preoperty

Tugenie
to larie !asson, widow of A. Maitre
Lease

D

June 17,

June 17,

Oct. 18,

June 14,

Dec. 29,

Aug, 10,

Oct,

July

8,

4,

June 15,

July 25,

Qect,

4!

Nov. 19,

Varie Ann E. Daron, widow of L.C. D'Aquin

to Cherles Louque
Mortgage

de Iriarte, A. Garcia & Jose Ignacio

Dejan,

Della,

Diaz,

Doebele,

to Vincent Gonzal ez
Sale of real estate

Valsin
to Tean lMaunus
Sale of property

George & Wwife
to Josepli Bothman
sale of property

R&mon :) .
to Antonio Selles
sale of printing establishment

Severin
from Joseph Alcindor
3ale of property

Ccte 6,
Nov. 29,
Oct. 6,
Aug. 9,
Sept.26,
Mov. 8,

Dominguez, Adelaide Rodriguez, widow of T. Dominguez

(Egtate of)
to Henry Thomann, JTr.
Sale of property

June

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

Act No.

146

147

209

1443

239

178

205

161

145

171

199

224

202

201

177

195

219

141



Escouase,

Foucher,
Fox,
Fox,

Freret,

Freret,

Gaiennie,

Garcia,

Genois,

Glaudot,

Goban,

Gras,

Hardadt,

Hartnett,

Hilaire,

Hogan,

E~ ..

Charles H. {Widow & Heirs)
to louise &% Marie Escousse
Procuration

Francois, Succession of
Inventory '

Margaret & Louisa & John Regan (Ninors)

Family leeting July 29,

Margaret & Louisa & John Regan (Minors)

Family Meeting Sept.24,

Gustave J.

to Louis Breton

Mortgage June 30,

James P. (Widow & Heirs of)

to Theodore Leveau

Mortgage Oct. 26,
G

Gervaia, Estate of

tc I'ra. Gervais Galennie

sale of plantation Aug. 29,

Jose

from Succession of Mrs. Victorin & Henriette

Sale of property Oct. 6,

Louis J., et al

from Thomas T. McMahon

Cale of property Oct. 21,

Auguste
to Eliza Hinckley, widow of J.W. Johnson
Sale of property Cets 51,

Marie ulcotte, widow of i, Goban
tc Louis lLazard & Joseph Lajou
Sale of lot July 23,
Jose

and Elixabeth R. Bonseigneur

Marriage Contract July 12,

Philip, et al
from Tacob Neeb Aug.
Sele of one undivided third of property

1,

Jolin W.
from Henry Bonseigneur

Sale of lot of ground June 13,
Arthemise

to Hilaire Michel

Sale of property Dec, 21,

Edward R,
to the Soclety of the Little Sisters
of the Poor

Sale of property Nov. 30,

Act No.

Dec. 19, 1870

Aug. 31 &
Sept. 5, 1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

Lange

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

237

188
173

194

159

213

186

203

211

214

170

165

174

143

238

230



1 Act No.,

| Innerarity, %idow & Heirs of Juan F.
to Santiago J. Innerarity

Sp. Procuration Tuly 7, 1870 162
2
Johnson, i£1iza Hinckley, widow of James W. Johnson
from Auguste Glaudot
Sale of property oct. 31, 1870 <214
X
Kavanaugh, Honore, Succession of
to Peter Kelly
Sale of property Nov. 15, 1870 223
Kelly, Peter
from Succession of Honore Kavanaugh '
Sale of property Nov. 15, 1870 223
Kirschleger, Innocente E. de Arroye, widow of Louls
Testament Dec. 19, 1870 236
L

La Branche, Adeline La Brenche, widow of Drausin
to Pierre A, Hyde

Mortgege Oct, 6, 1870 200
Lacoste, Zoe

to the Society of Young Friends

Mortgage Mov., 28, 1870 227
Lacroix, Francois

to Nrs. Commagere, el &als

Sworn Declaration Aug. 19, 1870 180
Lambert, Marie Adele Hardy, widow of I. Lambert

to Charles B. Le Carpentier

Mortcoge July 12, 1870 166
Lanaux, George & Mrs. Adeline Fossler, widow

of Arnaud Lanaux
to Tules F. Buras

Sale of tract of land Nov. 10, 1870 221
Lange, Marie Joseph, widow of V. Lange

& Henriette Lange, Successions of

Inventory July 26, 1870 172
Lange, Mra., Victorin & Henriette Lange,

Successions of
to Jose Garegla
Sale of property Ooct. 6, 1870 203

Larroux, Rose Tujague, widow of X. Larroux
to Widow Baptiste Tujague
Procuration Aug. 13, 1870 199

Laurans, Elizabeth Duplessis, Widow of William
to Louis Breton
Mortgage June 25, 1870 152

Lazard, Louis & Joseph Lajou
from Marie Bulcotte, widow of A, Goban
Sale of lot \ July 23, 1870 170

Lefebvre, Louis
to Unnamed Party
Procuration oct. 12, 1870 208



Le Riche,

Levasseur,
Leveque,

L'herisse,

McMahon,

Macarty,

Mache,

Marinas,
Maumus,

Mello,

Michel,
Murphy,

Murphy,

Neeb,

0dfn,

Palacios,

L-Continued

Pauline A. Ronquille, wife of Hypolite Le Riche
Testament oct. 12, 1870

Francois G.

to Louis Breton
Mortgage June 29, 1870

Carlos
to Barbarrossa & larti
substitution of Procuration Nov. 8, 1870

Jean F., et als
to Congregation of christian Doctrine
Declaration of property June 1, 1870

Mc

——

Thomas T,
to Louis J. Genois, et ol
Sale of property Oct. 21, 1870

M

Prosper
to Yoseph Alcindor
“agle of property Nov. 8, 1870

Bugene % Melanie L.T. Macarty
Marriage Contract Dec. 7, 1870

Anselmro Antonio
to Bernardo larinas
Sp. Procuration Sept. 8, 1870

Jean
from Valsin Dejan
Sale of property Oct. 6, 1870

Felicite
Testament Sept.12, 1870

Hilaire
from Arthemise Hilaire
Saele of property Nec. 21, 1870

James C., et al
to Charles B. Le Carpentier
Nortgage Aug. 3, 1870

Patrick & Catherine
to Jean Pierre FRohrer
Mortgage July 13, 1870

Jacob
to Jacob F. “irkel & Philip Hardadt Aaug. 1, 1870
Sale of one undivided third of property

0

John Warie, (Archbishop). Succession of
Inventory July 7, 1870

Lazaro
to Jose Font y Suris
Sp. Procuration Aug. 26, 1870

Act No.

207

158

220

139

211

218

233

190

191

238

175

167

174

163

187



Palms,
Pavageau,
pavageau,
Pecoul,

Perche,

Perche,

Potter,

Rivarde,
Rivas,

Rueff,

St. Jacob,

Sancho,
3ancho,

Schenck,
3chenck,
Schenck,

Schenck,

Society

P-Continued

inge, Tr. & Wife
to Louis Breton
Mortgage

Laure
to Rendolph Pavageau
Sale of property

Leocadie Hazeur, wife of elson
to Raymond Pavageau
Sale of property

Jean B.3B.

Tuly 1,
24,

Aug.

Aug, 24,

%5 Celina 1. Brandin, widow of A. Dauphin

Marriage Contract

Napoleon J. (Archbishop)

to the Institute of the Brothers of the

Sacred Heart
Delivery of property

Mapoleon T., (Archhishop)

Oct. 8,

Sept.1l9,

to Rev. Gilbert Raymond & Rev. J.B. Jobert

Procuration
Jothemnm

to the Heirs of Florestine Roche
Relinquishment of rights

e

B

Sept . 28,

Sept.23,

Heirs of Anne Lavigne, widow of J.B. Rivarde

Settlement

June 23,

T. Rodriguez vy Calonge, widow of I, Rivas

Testament

Georre W,
from l'artin Coye
Sale of property

Family Society
Charter of Incorporation

» Antonio

to francisco Sancho

Sale of one undivided moiety of property

Francisco
to Antonioc Sencho
Sale of undivided moiety of property

Adrien (Minor)
Family leeting

sdrien (Minor)
Family VNeeting

Henry, Succession of
Inventory

Sophie Eschpah, widow of H. Schenck
to her Con Adrien
Specinl Mortgage

of the Littile Sisters of the Poor

June 6,

Dec. 7,

Sept.29,

June 27,

June 27,

Nov. 23,

Dec. 3,

- Nov. 14,

Dec. 12,

from Candide Beauregard, widow of M. Verbols

Sale of lot

Juna 28,

Act To.

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

160

184

185

204

192

196

193

150

140

234

197

154

153

225

232

222

235

155



Soclety

Society

Sonde,

Soye,

Soye,

S-Cont inued

of the Little Sisters of the Poor
¢rom Edward R, Hogen
sale of property

of the Sisters of Zion
Charter of Incorporation

Joseph Simon
and Marie A. Celestin
Marriage Contract

Martin
toc Andrew W, Hunter
Prorogation of payment

Martin
to George 1. Rueff
5ale of property

Stubenranch, Adanm

Thomann,

Thomasa,

Thumann,

Thumann,

Ugarte,

Verbois,

Verbois,

Vignes,

Wikoft,

Willoz,

and Mrs.
Marriage Contract

Henry Jr.

Nove. 30 3

oct. 4,

Aug. 19,

NOV. 15’

Dec. 7,

Eliza Wassermann, widow of John Linge

June 18,

from Estate of adelaide Kodriguez, widow of

Joseph Dominguez
Sale of property

Mrs. I.C., widow of Tames P. Thomas
to Louis Breton

NMortgage

Henry D. (Minors of)

Family YNeeting

Henry D., Succession of

Inventory
U
Tomas
to Benito Pendos
Sp. Procuration
v

candide leauregard, widow of . Verbois
to The Little Sisters of the Poor
Sale of lot

Candide Beauregard, widow of M. Verbois

June 9,
Oct. 8,
Nov, 24,
Dec. 1,
Mov. <,
Tune 28,

to Helena Beauregard, widow of 'm. . Wikoff

Sale of lot of ground

Jean

June 29,

to Zugenie Cordeville, wife of P.L. Commagere

Sale of Eetsblishment

W

—————

Helena Beauregard, widow of ‘Ym. H. wikoff

J“).u g -

from Candide Beauregard, widow of N. Verbois

Sale of lot of ground

Palmyre Dolhonde, widow of 4. Wllloz
to Charles T. Beutelsparker
Lease

Tune 29,

June 9,

22,

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

1870

Act No.

230

182

224-8is

234

148

141

206

226

231

215

155

157

183

157

142



W-Continued

Marie E.E. (interdicted)
Family Meeting

Marie E.E. (interdicted)
Inventory

Vietor, Succession of
Inventory

Andrew
Last Will

X-Y-2

Qct. 22, 1870

Mov. 5, 1870

July 22, 1870

July 7, 1870

212

a6

169

164
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were missing from the following Acts when
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142

154

169
175
179
180
183
186
187
190
192

198
200
208
216
219
220
224~big
229
230
237
239

Mortzage Certificate was missing from Act #1563
when Volume was delivered to this Project,

Signatures missing from Act #239

Page of Act #183 was mutilated when Volume was
delivered to this Project,
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