INDEX

OCTAVE DE ARMAS

NOTARY PUBLIC

JUNE - DECEMBER 1870

Acts 139 - 239 Inc.

Abadie,	Julie Marchand, widow of V. Abadie Testement	June 28,	1870	156
Alcindor,	Joseph from Prosper Macarty Sale of property	Nov. 8,	1870	218
Alcindor,	Jcmeph to Severin Doebele Sale of property	Nov. 8,	1870	219
Amand,	Isidore M. from Succession of Antenor Cheval Sale of lot of ground	Oct. 8,	1870	205
Anderson.	Charles A. to Andrew Witt Sale of grocery store	Sept. 3,	1870	189
	В			
Badon,	Madeleine Melo, widow of R. Badon & Felicite Melo			
	to C. LeCarpentier Mortgage	June 23,	187 0	151
B al ter,	Jacinto to Tomas Baltar Procuration	Sept.30,	1870	198
Barnabe,	Marie J. Pierre, widow of R. Barnabe to Charles B. LeCarpentier Mortgage	Aug. 17,	1870	181
Behn,	George to Marie A. Longer, widow of J.B. Behn Sale of real estate	Aug. 5,	187 0	176
Birkel,	Jacob F., et al from Jacob Neeb Sale of one undivided third of real estate	Aug. 1,	1870	174
Bonseigne	ur, Henry to John W. Hartnett Sale of lot of ground	June 13,	1870	143
Bothman,	Joseph from George Della & Wife Sale of real estate	Aug. 9,	1870	177
Buras,	Jules F. from George Lanaux, et al Sale of tract of land	Nov. 10,	1870	221
Burg,	Jacques, Succession of to T. Leveau Mortgage	Nov. 7,	1870	21 7
		,	2010	~
0.334	<u>C</u>			
Callico,	Jean F. to Charles B. Le Carpentier Mortgage	July 21,	1870	168
	Joseph F. to Charles B. Le Carpentier Mortgage	June 22,	1870	149
Callico,	Joseph F. to Joachim Tassin			
	Sale of Tomb	Nov. 29,	1870	228

	C-Continued				ACC NO
Carrere,	Jean P. Testament	June	17,	187 0	146
Carrere,	Jean P. to Jean Maumus Sp. Procuration	June	17,	1870	147
Cazes,	Hypolite to Pierre Bouchon Retrocession	Oct.	18,	1870	209
Celestin,	Marie A. to Charles B. LeCarpentier Mortgage	June	14,	1870	144
Chesse,	Ernest to Antoine Gabriel Extension of Lease	Dec.	29,	1870	239
Cheval,	Antenor, Succession of Inventory	Aug.	10,	1870	178
Cheval,	Antenor, Succession of to Isidore M. Amand Sale of lot of ground	Oct.	8,	1870	205
Cheval,	Antonio Testament	July	4,	1870	161
Collett,	Louis G. Testament	June	15,	1870	145
Collett,	Louis G., Succession of Inventory	July	25,	1870	171
Collett,	Louis G., Succession of to George Hanning Sale of property	Oct.	4,	187 0	199
Commagere,	Eugenie to Marie Masson, widow of A. Maitre Lease	No▼.	19,	1870	2 24
	<u>D</u>				
D'Aquin,	Marie Ann E. Daron, widow of L.C. D'Aqu to Charles Louque		c	1870	202
de Iriarte	Mortgage , A. Garcia & Jose Ignacio		ο,	1070	202
D . 4	Sale of real estate	Nov.	29,	1870	229
Dejan,	Valsin to Jean Maumus Sale of property	Oct.	6,	1870	201
Della,	George & Wife to Joseph Bothman Sale of property	Aug.	9,	1870	177
Diaz,	Ramon S. to Antonio Selles Sale of printing establishment	Sept	.26,	1870	195
Doebele,	Severin from Joseph Alcindor Sale of property	Nov.	8,	1870	219
Dominguez,	Adelaide Rodriguez, widow of J. Domingu (Estate of) to Henry Thomann, Jr.	16%			
	Sale of property	June	9,	1870	141

C-Continued

Act No.

Escousse,	Charles H. (Widow & Heirs) to Louise & Marie Escousse Procuration	Dec.	19,	1870	237
Foucher,	Francois, Succession of Inventory	Aug. Sept.			188
Fox,	Margaret & Louisa & John Regan (Min Family Meeting	ors) July	29,	187 0	173
Fox,	Margaret & Louisa & John Regan (Min Family Meeting	or s) S ept.	.24,	1870	194
Freret,	Custave J. to Louis Breton Mortgage	June	3 0,	1870	159
Freret,	James P. (Widow & Heirs of) to Theodore Leveau Mortgage	Oct.	26,	1870	213
	G				
Gaiennie,	Gervaia, Estate of to Mrs. Gervais Gaiennie Sale of plantation	Aug.	25,	1870	186
Garcia,	Jose from Succession of Mrs. Victorin & Sale of property			Lange 1870	
Genois,	Louis J., et al from Thomas F. McMahon Sale of property	Oct.	21,	1870	211
Glaudot,	Auguste to Eliza Hinckley, widow of J.W. Jo Sale of property			1870	214
Goban,	Marie Bulcotte, widow of A. Goban to Louis Lazard & Joseph Lajou Sale of lot	July	23,	1870	170
Gras,	Jose and Elixabeth R. Bonseigneur Marriage Contract	July	12,	1870	165
,					
	<u>H</u>				
H a rdadt,	Philip, et al from Jacob Neeb Sale of one undivided third of prop		1,	1870	174
Hartnett,	John W. from Henry Bonseigneur Sale of lot of ground	June	13,	1870	143
Hilaire,	Arthemise to Hilaire Michel Sale of property	Dec.	21,	1870	238
Hogan,	Edward R. to the Society of the Little Sister of the Poor	rs			

Nov. 30, 1870

230

of the Poor

Sale of property

Oct. 12, 1870 208

Innerarity,	Widow & Heirs of Juan F. to Santiago J. Innerarity Sp. Procuration	July	7, 1	B 7 0	162
	J				
Johnson,	Eliza Hinckley, widow of James W. John from Auguste Glaudot Sale of property	nson Oct. 3	31, 1	87 0	214
	<u>K</u>				
Kavanaugh,	Honore, Succession of to Peter Kelly Sale of property	Nov.	15, 1	.870	223
Kelly,	Peter from Succession of Honore Kavanaugh Sale of property	Nov.	1 5, I	L 87 0	2 2 3
Kirschleger,	Innocente E. de Arroye, widow of Loui Testament	Dec.	19, 3	L870	236
	<u>L</u>				
La Branche,	Adeline La Branche, widow of Drausin to Pierre A. Hyde Mortgage	Oct.	6,	1870	200
Lacoste,	Zoe to the Society of Young Friends Mortgage	Nov.	28,	1870	22 7
Lacroix,	Francois to Mrs. Commagere, et als Sworn Declaration	Aug.	19,	1870	180
Lambert,	Marie Adele Hardy, widow of I. Lambe to Charles B. Le Carpentier Mortgage		12,	18 7 0	166
Lanaux,	George & Mrs. Adeline Fossier, widow of Arnaud Lanaux to Jules F. Buras Sale of tract of land		10,	1870	221
Lange,	Marie Joseph, widow of V. Lange & Henriette Lange, Successions of Inventory	July	26,	1870	172
Lange,	Mrs. Victorin & Henriette Lange, Successions of to Jose Garcia Sale of property	Oct.	6,	1870	203
Larroux,	Rose Tujague, widow of X. Larroux to Widow Baptiste Tujague Procuration	Aug.	12,	1870	179
Laurans,	Elizabeth Duplessis, Widow of Willie to Louis Breton Mortgage		25,	1870) 152
Lazard,	Louis & Joseph Lajou from Marie Bulcotte, widow of A. Gol Sale of lot	ban Juli	y 23,	1870) 170
Lefebvre,	Louis to Unnamed Party Procuration	Oct	. 12.	1870	0 208

Procuration

L-Continued	Act No.
Pauline A. Ronquille, wife of Hypolite Testament	Le Riche Oct. 12, 1870 207
Francois G. to Louis Breton Mortgage	June 29, 1870 158
Carlos to Barbarrossa & Marti Substitution of Procuration	Nov. 8, 1870 220
Jean F., et als to Congregation of Christian Doctrine Declaration of property	June 1, 1870 139
МС	
Thomas F. to Louis J. Genois, et al Sale of property	Oct. 21, 1870 211
<u>M</u>	
Prosper to Joseph Alcindor Sale of property	Nov. 8, 1870 218
Eugene & Melanie L.T. Macarty Marriage Contract	Dec. 7, 1870 233
Anselmo Antonio to Bernardo Marinas Sp. Procuration	Sept. 8, 1870 190
Jean from Valsin Dejan Sale of property	Oct. 6, 1870 201
Felicite Testament	Sept.12, 1870 191
Hilaire from Arthemise Hilaire Sale of property	Dec. 21, 1870 238
James C., et al to Charles B. Le Carpentier Mortgage	Aug. 3, 1870 175
Patrick & Catherine to Jean Pierre Rohrer Mortgage	July 13, 1870 167
N	
Jacob to Jacob F. Birkel & Philip Hardadt Sale of one undivided third of prope	Aug. 1, 1870 174 rty
0	
John Marie, (Archbishop), Succession	of 1870 163

Jacob Neeb, to Jacob F. Birk Sale of one undi

John Marie, (Archbishop), Success Odin, July 7, 1870 163 Inventory

<u>P</u>

Aug. 26, 1870 187

Palacios, Lazaro to Jose Font y Suris Sp. Procuration

Le Riche,

Levasseur,

Leveque,

L'herisse,

McMahon,

Macarty,

Mache,

Marinas,

Maumus,

Mello,

Michel,

Murphy,

Murphy,

Palms,	Ange, Jr. & Wife to Louis Breton Mortgage	July	1,	1870	160	
Pavageau,	Laure to Randolph Pavageau Sale of property	Aug.	24,	1870	184	
Pavageau,	Leocadie Hazeur, wife of Melson to Raymond Pavageau Sale of property	Aug.	24,	1870	185	
Pecoul,	Jean B.B. & Celina M. Brandin, widow of A. Dauphin Marriage Contract	oct.	8,	1870	204	:
Perche,	Napoleon J. (Archbishop) to the Institute of the Brothers of the Sacred Heart Delivery of property	Sept	.19,	1870) 198	2
Perche,	Napoleon J., (Archbishop) to Rev. Gilbert Raymond & Rev. J.B. Jobe Procuration	rt Sept	. 28,	1870	196	5
Potter,	Jotham to the Heirs of Florestine Roche Relinquishment of rights	S e pt	. 23,	, 187	O 198	3
	Q					
	R					
Rivarde,	Heirs of Anne Lavigne, widow of J.B. Riv Settlement	arde June	23	, 187	0 15	0
Rives,	J. Rodriguez y Calonge, widow of M. Riva Testament	J u n	e 6	, 187	0 14	0.
Rueff,	George W. from Martin Soye Sale of property	Dec	. 7	, 187	70 23	34
	<u>s</u>					
St. Jacob	, Family Society Charter of Incorporation	Sep	t.29	, 18′	70 19	97
Sancho,	Antonio to Francisco Sancho Sale of one undivided moiety of property	y J u n	e 27	, 18º	70 15	54
Sancho,	Francisco to Antonio Sancho Sale of undivided moiety of property	Jun	.e 25	7, 18	70 1	53
Schenck,	Adrien (Minor) Family Meeting	Nov	7. Z	3, 18	70 2	25
Schenck,	Adrien (Minor) Family Meeting	Dec	: . :	3, 18	70 2	32
Schenck,	Henry, Succession of Inventory	No	7. l	4, 18	70 2	22
Schenck,	Sophie Eschpah, widow of H. Schenck to her Son Adrien Special Mortgage	Dec	e. 1	2, 16	370 2	3 5
Society	of the Little Sisters of the Poor					

from Candide Beauregard, widow of N. Verbois

June 28, 1870 155

Sale of lot

8

Society	of the Little Sisters of the Poor from Edward R. Hogan Sale of property	Nov. 3	5 0,	1870	230
Society	of the Sisters of Zion Charter of Incorporation	Oct. 2	1 ,	1870	210
Sonde,	Joseph Simon and Marie A. Celestin Marriage Contract	Aug.	19,	1870	182
Soye,	Martin to Andrew W. Hunter Prorogation of payment	Nov.	15,	1870	224- Bis
Soye,	Martin to George W. Rueff Sale of property	Dec.	7,	1870	234
Stubenran	ch, Adam and Mrs. Eliza Wassermann, widow of John Marriage Contract	Linge June	18,	1870	148
	T				
Thomann,	Henry Jr. from Estate of Adelaide Rodriguez, widow	of			•
	Joseph Dominguez Sale of property	June	9,	1870	141
Thomas,	Mrs. I.C., widow of James P. Thomas to Louis Breton Mortgage	Oct.	8,	1870	206
Thumann,	Henry D. (Minors of) Family Meeting	Nov.	24,	1870	226
Thumann,	Henry D., Succession of Inventory	Dec.	1,	1870	231
	<u>u</u>				
Ugarte,	Tomas to Benito Pendos Sp. Procuration	Nov.	3,	, 1870	215
Verbois,	Candide Beauregard, widow of M. Verbois to The Little Sisters of the Poor Sale of lot	.Tune	28	, 1870) 155
Verbois,	Candide Beauregard, widow of N. Verbois to Helena Beauregard, widow of Wm. H. W Sale of lot of ground	ikoff June	29	, 1870) 157
Vignes,	Jean to Eugenie Cordeville, wife of P.L. Com Sale of Establishment	mag ere Aug	. 22	, 1870	183
	<u></u>				
Wikoff,	Helena Beauregard, widow of Wm. H. Wiko from Candide Beauregard, widow of N. Ve Sale of lot of ground	rbois	e 29	9, 187	0 157
Willoz,	Palmyre Dolhonde, widow of A. Willoz to Charles T. Beutelsparker Lease	Ju n	e 9), 187	0 142

Lease

W-Continued

Wiltz,	Marie E.E. (interdicted) Family Meeting	Oct. 22, 1870 212
Wiltz,	Marie E.E. (interdicted) Inventory	Nov. 5, 1870 216
Wiltz,	Victor, Succession of Inventory	July 22, 1870 169
Witt,	Andrew Last Will	July 7, 1870 164

X-Y-Z

This book was checked by the W. P. A. Stamps were missing from the following Acts when Volume was delivered to this Project.

142	198
154	200
15 9	208
176	215
179	219
180	220
183	224-bis
186	229
187	230
190	237
192	239

Mortgage Certificate was missing from Act #153 when Volume was delivered to this Project.

Signatures missing from Act #239

Page of Act #183 was mutilated when Volume was delivered to this Project.

Old Hayward Project Supervisor

Custodian Notarial Records